
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT— continued.

91

Item.
19 '2-3.

PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd. £ £

VOTE No. 73—continued.
Salaries—continued.
No. 2 Service Company—

2 Captains : 1 at £400 and 1 at £350 per annum ...
2 Lieutenants
1 R.S.M. (Instructor Submarine Mining)
4 Company Sergeants-Major at 8s. 6d. per day
5 Sergeants at 8s. per day ...
6 Corporals at 7s. 6d. per day
8 Second-class Corporals at 7s. 3d. per day

36 First-class Sappers at 7s. per day
31 Second-class Sappers at 6s. per day ...

750
300
146
621
730
822

1,059
4,599
3,395

12,422

3 Salary of Medical Officer, Permanent Militia 100

4
5
0
7
8
9

10

1 1
12
13
14
15
1(5

17
18
10
20

Other Charges—
Clothing
Freight, Cartage, &c.
Fuel and Light ...
Gas and Water
House Allowance
Hospital Charges
MaintenanceandRepairs of Torpedo-boats, Boat-sheds,

Launches, &c.
Military Books, Maps, &c.
Miscellaneous Stores
Medical Attendance, Medicine, &c.
Repairing, painting, &c, Buildings
Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batteries
Scavenging
Travelling-expenses
Volunteer Instruction
Working-pay, Crews of Launcbes, &c.
Contingencies

800
800
300
400
600
70

1,000
150
150
500
200

1,000
50

600
300
500
500

7,920

21
Salaries—
Auckland—

Officer CommandingDistrict ...
4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six

months) ... ... ...
2 MountedDrill Instructors at 7s. per day (six months)
Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) (six months) ...
2 Clerks ... ... ...
Adjutant

47,459

300 ;
448
128
50

313
275

22 Wellington—
Officer Commanding District...
5 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day
4 Mounted Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (1 at six

months) ... ... ...
Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) (six months) ...
2 Clerks (1 at six months)
Adjutant
Mounted Instructor (officer) ... ... ,.,

4.00
640

448
50

235
275
201


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

