## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\bf CLASS} \ \ {\bf XV.--DEFENCE} \ \ {\bf DEPARTMENT-} continued.$

tem.			1902–3.	
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEE	RS—contd.	£	£
	VOTE No. 73—continued.	20,000	<b>~</b>	
	Salaries—continued.			
2	No. 2 Service Company— 2 Captains: 1 at £400 and 1 at £350 per a	nnum	750	
	2 Lieutenants 1 R.S.M. (Instructor Submarine Mining)		300	
	4 Company Sergeants-Major at 8s. 6d. per	day	$\begin{array}{c c} 146 \\ 621 \end{array}$	
	5 Sergeants at 8s. per day 6 Corporals at 7s. 6d. per day	•••	730 822	
	8 Second-class Corporals at 7s. 3d. per day	7	1,059	
	36 First-class Sappers at 7s. per day 31 Second-class Sappers at 6s. per day		$\frac{4,599}{3,395}$	
			12,422	
3	Salary of Medical Officer, Permanent Militia		100	
•,	and you broaden of the state of	•••		
	Other Charges—			
<b>4</b> 5	Clothing Freight, Cartage, &c	•••	800 800	
6	Fuel and Light	•••	300	
7.	Gas and Water		400	
8	House Allowance Hospital Charges	•••	600 70	
10	Maintenance and Repairs of Torpedo-boats, I			
11	Launches, &c Military Books, Maps, &c		1,000 150	
12	Miscellaneous Stores		150	
13	Medical Attendance, Medicine, &c		500	
$rac{14}{15}$	Repairing, painting, &c., Buildings Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batter	ies	1,000	
16	Scavenging		50	
$17 \mid 18 \mid$	Travelling-expenses Volunteer Instruction		600 300	
19	Working-pay, Crews of Launches, &c	•••	500	
20	Contingencies	• • •	500	
İ		ļ	7,920	
			47,459	
21	Salaries— Auckland—			
<b>⊿1</b>	Officer Commanding District 4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day	 . (1 at air l	300	
	months) per day	(1 at SIX	448	
Í	2 Mounted Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (six months)		128	
	Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) (six m 2 Clerks	iontns)	$\begin{array}{c} 50 \\ 313 \end{array}$	
	Adjutant	•••	275	
22	Wellington—			
	Officer Commanding District		400	
	5 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day 4 Mounted Drill Instructors at 7s. per da	v (1 at six	640	
	months)	•••	448	
	Storekeeper (Permanent Militiaman) (six m 2 Clerks (1 at six months)		$\begin{array}{c c} 50 \\ 235 \end{array}$	•
	Adjutant	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 255 \\ 275 \end{array}$	
	Mounted Instructor (officer)		201	